FHDA Program Review

Limits: On-line Status Online Term Type Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

Enrollment Trends
Physical Education-FH

2012-13 1-yr %lInc
Unduplicated Headcount 917 0.0%
Enroliment 1,151 0.0%
Sections 32 0.0%
WSCH 4,604 0.0%
FTES 104 0.0%
FTEF 2.8 0.0%
Productivity 539 0.0%
Faculty Workload
Physical Education-FH
2012-13 1-yr %lInc
Full Time Load 0.9 0%
Full Time % 31.3% 0%
Overload 1.2 0%
Overload % 40.6% 0%
Part Time Load 0.8 0%
Part Time % 28.1% 0%
Total FTEF 2.8 0%
Course Success
Physical Education-FH
2012-13
Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
Success 793 69%
Non Success 215 19%
Withdrew 143 12%
Total 1,151 100%
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Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group

Physical Education-FH

Success
Non Success
Withdrew

Total

Success
Non Success
Withdrew

Total

Course Success for Targeted Groups

2012-13
Grades Percent
293 59%
126 26%
74 15%
493 100%

Grades

Percent

Course Success for Not Targeted Groups

2012-13
Grades Percent
500 76%
89 14%
69 10%
658 100%
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Percent

Grades

Grades

Percent

Percent



Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics
Physical Education-FH

by Gender
2012-13
Enr Percent
Female 539 47%
Male 612 53%
Total 1,151 100%
by Ethnicity
2012-13
Enr Percent
African American 175 15%
Asian 206 18%
Filipino 79 7%
Latino/a 239 21%
Native American 8 1%
Pacific Islander 21 2%
White 384 33%
Decline to State 39 3%
Total 1,151 100%
by Age
2012-13
Enr Percent
19 or less 128 11%
20-24 595 52%
25-39 325 28%
40 + 103 9%
Total 1,151 100%
by Education Level
2012-13
Enr Percent
Bachelor or higher 159 14%
Associate 51 4%
HS/Equivalent 855 714%
All Other 86 1%
Total 1,151 100%
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Success Rates by Gender
Physical Education-FH

Success
Grades Percent
Female 383 711%
Male 410 67%
All 793 69%
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2012-13
Non Success
Grades Percent
84 16%
131 21%
215 19%

Withdrew

Grades

72

71

143

Percent

13%

12%

12%

Total
Grades
539
612

1,151

Percent

100%

100%

100%



Success Rates by Age
Physical Education-FH

Success
Grades Percent
19 or less 85 66%
20-24 396 67%
25-39 242 74%
40 + 70 68%
All 793 69%
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Non Success

Grades

27

122

46

20

215

2012-13

Percent

21%

21%

14%

19%

19%

Withdrew

Grades

16

77

37

13

143

Percent

13%

13%

11%

13%

12%

Total

Grades
128
595
325
103

1,151

Percent

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%



Success Rates by Ethnicity
Physical Education-FH

2012-13
Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent
African American 08 56% 52 30% 25 14% 175 100%
Asian 166 81% 17 8% 23 11% 206 100%
Filipino 53 67% 14 18% 12 15% 79 100%
Latino/a 142 59% 60 25% 37 15% 239 100%
Native American 7 88% 1 13% 0 0% 8 100%
Pacific Islander 6 29% 12 57% 3 14% 21 100%
White 298 78% 48 13% 38 10% 384 100%
Decline to State 23 59% 11 28% 5 13% 39 100%
All 793 69% 215 19% 143 12% 1,151 100%

FHDA Program Review - page 6 of 6 - 10/18/2016



