FHDA Program Review

FTEF

Productivity

Course Success

Limits: On-line Status Online Term Type Summer Fall Winter Spring Early Summer

2.8

539

Enrollment Trends Physical Education-FH		
	2012-13	1-yr %lnc
Unduplicated Headcount	917	0.0%
Enrollment	1,151	0.0%
Sections	32	0.0%
WSCH	4,604	0.0%
FTES	104	0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Faculty Workload Physical Education-FH		
	2012-13	1-yr %lnc
Full Time Load	0.9	0%
Full Time %	31.3%	0%
Overload	1.2	0%
Overload %	40.6%	0%
Part Time Load	0.8	0%
Part Time %	28.1%	0%
Total FTEF	2.8	0%

	2012-1	3				
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Success	793	69%				
Non Success	215	19%				
Withdrew	143	12%				
Total	1,151	100%				

Course Success by Targeted Ethnic Group Physical Education-FH

Course Success for Targeted Groups

2012-13

Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	
293	59%				
126	26%				
74	15%				
493	100%				
	293 126 74	293 59% 126 26% 74 15%	293 59% 126 26% 74 15%	293 59% 126 26% 74 15%	293 59% 126 26% 74 15%

Course Success for Not Targeted Groups

2012-13

	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades
cess	500	76%			
Success	89	14%			
drew	69	10%			
al	658	100%			

by Gender 2012-13 **Percent** Enr **Female** 539 47% Male 612 53% **Total** 100% 1,151 by Ethnicity 2012-13 **Percent** Enr **African American** 175 15% **Asian** 206 18% **Filipino** 79 7% Latino/a 239 21% **Native American** 8 1% **Pacific Islander** 21 2% White 384 33% **Decline to State** 39 3% **Total** 1,151 100% by Age 2012-13 **Percent** Enr 19 or less 128 11% 20-24 595 52% 25-39 325 28% 40 + 103 9% Total 1,151 100% by Education Level 2012-13 Enr **Percent Bachelor or higher** 159 14% **Associate** 51 4% **HS/Equivalent** 74% 855 **All Other** 86 7% **Total** 1,151 100%

Enrollment Distribution by Student Demographics

Physical Education-FH

Success Rates by Gender Physical Education-FH

2012-13

	Succe	Success		cess	Withdr	ew	Tota	I
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent
Female	383	71%	84	16%	72	13%	539	100%
Male	410	67%	131	21%	71	12%	612	100%
All	793	69%	215	19%	143	12%	1,151	100%

Success Rates by Age Physical Education-FH

	2012-13								
	Succe	ess	Non Suc	ccess	Withdi	ew	Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
19 or less	85	66%	27	21%	16	13%	128	100%	
20-24	396	67%	122	21%	77	13%	595	100%	
25-39	242	74%	46	14%	37	11%	325	100%	
40 +	70	68%	20	19%	13	13%	103	100%	
AII	793	69%	215	19%	143	12%	1,151	100%	
		ı		I		ı			

Success Rates by Ethnicity Physical Education-FH

2012-1	I 2

	Succe	ess	Non Su	Success Withdrew			Total		
	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	Grades	Percent	
African American	98	56%	52	30%	25	14%	175	100%	
Asian	166	81%	17	8%	23	11%	206	100%	
Filipino	53	67%	14	18%	12	15%	79	100%	
Latino/a	142	59%	60	25%	37	15%	239	100%	
Native American	7	88%	1	13%	0	0%	8	100%	
Pacific Islander	6	29%	12	57%	3	14%	21	100%	
White	298	78%	48	13%	38	10%	384	100%	
Decline to State	23	59%	11	28%	5	13%	39	100%	
All	793	69%	215	19%	143	12%	1,151	100%	